indebtedness by the Trustees of the Marshall county Educational Facilities euthority to be
accomplished by the issuance of lease rwenue bonds, bonds, notes or other evidences of
indebtedness in one or more series on a tax-exernpt or taxable basis, at a prernium or discount,
in the aggregate principal par amount of not to exceed Twenty-Five Million, Three Hundred
Thousand and No/l00 Dollars ($25,300,000) to provide funds to complete the acquisition,
constructiorL equipping, renovating, and remodeling of school buildings, acquiring school
furniture, fixtures and equipment and acquiring and improving school siies related to
Independent School District No.